DATE:

TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

MEMORANDUM

March 18, 2026

“**ORIGINAL***
City Clerk’s Office

Robyn Holder, CPPB RH,
Procurement Management Division

Record Retention

CONTRACT: #20210104 Amendment #5
CONTRACT TITLE: Grinder Pumps & Related Parts
VENDOR NAME: Environment One Corporation
VENDOR ADDRESS: 2773 Balltown Road

CITY & STATE: Niskayuna, NY 12309

COUNCIL APPROVED: 3/28/2022

CONTRACT AMOUNT: $11,153,360.53

CONTRACT TERM: 4/1/2022 through 3/31/2025 with automatic renewals for one (1) year
periods unless terminated by either party.

COUNCIL APPROVED: 8/22/2022
AMENDMENT #1 AMOUNT: $116,378.03
NEW CONTRACT AMOUNT: $11,269,738.56 & 0 additional calendar days.

COUNCIL APPROVED: 5/22/2023

AMENDMENT #2 AMOUNT: $350,647.41 for residential parts & $11,033.16 for
commercial parts.

NEW CONTRACT AMOUNT: $11,631,419.10 & 0 additional calendar days.

COUNCIL APPROVED: 6/10/2024

AMENDMENT #3 AMOUNT: $1,510,574.80 for a new Contract Amount of $13,141,993.90.
End date is 3/31/2025 with automatic renewals for one (1) year periods unless terminated
by either party.

COUNCIL APPROVED: 8/25/2025

AMENDMENT #4 AMOUNT: $526,911.43 increase based on PP & Tariff Costs for a new
Contract Amount of $13,668,905.33. End date is 3/31/2026 with automatic renewals for
one (1) year periods unless terminated by either party.



COUNCIL APPROVED: N/A

AMENDMENT #5 AMOUNT: $0.00, time extension only.

End date is 6/30/2026 with automatic renewals for one (1) year periods unless terminated
by either party.



Contract #20210104

PORT ST. LUCIE

CONTRACT
AMENDMENT #5

This Amendment #5 (“Amendment #5”) to the Grinder Pumps and Related Parts in Contract
#20210104 (“the Contract”), by and between the City and Environment-One Corporation, a
foreign profit corporation (“Contractor”), shall be effective as of the date this Amendment #5 is
fully executed.

Contractor’s Fu'“-aelﬁg_l Environment-One Corporation, a foreign profit corporation

Solicitation No./Event ID: | 20210104

Solicitation Title/Event Grinder Pumps and Related Parts

Name:
Contract Award Date: | 3/28/2022

Initial Contract Term: |4/1/22 through 3/31/2025 with automatic renewals

Current Contract 3/31/2026
Expiration Date:

Requested Contract | 5/30/2026
Expiration Date:

Initial Contract Amount: | $11,153,350.53

Current Contract Amended | g1 3,668,905.33
Amount:

Requested Financial | 0 00
Change Amount:

New Contract Amount; | $13,668,905.33

Amendment No.: |

Amendment Type: [Extension

WHEREAS, the Contract, including any previous amendments, is in effect through the Current
Contract Expiration Date, as defined above; and

Page 1 of 3
Amendment #5



Contract #20210104

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which are hereby acknowledged, the parties do hereby agree as follows:

The following modifications to the Terms and Conditions contained in the Contract are hereby
incorporated and made a part of that Contract.

This Amendment #5 is for the items outlined below.

1. CONTRACT EXTENSION. The parties agree to extend the Contract Time to allow for
negotiations of unit prices for the next term.

The parties hereby agree that the Contract will be extended for an additional period, as
follows:

Beginning Date of Amendment #5 Term: April 1, 2026.
End Date of Amendment #5 Term: June 30, 2026.

2. SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. This Amendment #5 shall be binding upon and inure to the
benefit of the successors and permitted assigns of the parties hereto.

3. ENTIRE AGREEMENT. Except as expressly modified by this Amendment #5, the Contract,
including any written amendments thereto, shall be and remain in full force and effect in
accordance with its terms and shall constitute the legal, valid, binding, and enforceable
obligations of the parties. This Amendment #5 and the Contract, including any written
amendments thereto, collectively, are the complete agreement of the parties and supersede
any prior agreements or representations, whether oral or written, with respect thereto.

Signature Page to Follow

Page 2 of 3
Amendment #5



Contract #20210104

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment #5 to be duly
executed by their authorized representatives.

CONTRACTOR

Contractor’s Full Legal Name:
(PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT)

Environment-One Corporation

Authorized Signature:

Printed Name and Title of Person
Signing:

Eric LaCoppola, President

Date:

3/17/26

Company Address:

2773 Balltown Rd, Niskayuna, NY 12309

CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE

Authorized Signature:

Printed Name and Title of Person
Signing:

Caroline Sturgis, Director, Office of Management &
Budget, and Procurement

Date:

March 18, 2026

City Address:

121 S.W. Port St. Lucie Blvd., Port St. Lucie, FL 34984

Page 3 of 3
Amendment #5



	20210104-54 Amendment #5
	MEMORANDUM

	20210104-06_Amendmen#5_approved_ABL_signed
	CONTRACT AMENDMENT #5
	CONTRACTOR


